
 

 

Sunday, June 14 Gimli Ridge Hike: 9.7 km/6 hrs return 

               * meet at 8 am  Drive: 3 hrs return 4 X 4 

Sunday, June 28 Kuskanax Mtn., Hike: 5 km/3 hrs hike return 

              *meet at 9 am Turner Road Drive: 1.5 hrs return 4 X 4 

Sunday, July 5 Ingersoll Mtn. Hike: 5 hr wander  

              * meet at 8 am  Drive: 2.5 hrs return 4X 4 

Sunday, July 26 Jumbo Pass Hike: 8.4 km/7 hrs return 

              * meet at 7 am  Drive: 6 hrs return 4 X 4 

Sunday, Aug 2 Hot Springs Trail, Hike: 8.5km/3 hrs one-way 

              *meet at 9 am Alexander Road Drive: 10 minutes 

Sunday, Aug 23 Kimbol Lake Hike: 8 km/5 hrs return 

               * meet at 9 am  Drive: 15 minutes 

Sunday, Sept 27 Saddle Mountain Hike: 10 km/ 5hrs return 

               * meet at 8 am  Drive: 2 hrs return 4 X 4 

Guidelines for Hikes: 

 drive times are “from Nakusp” 

 meet at the Nakusp Arena at the designated time for car pooling;  

 drivers should be paid $5.00 per half hour of driving per passenger 

 all hikers to have  the essentials required for safe wilderness travel: 

o bear spray, good footwear, water, food, warm clothing 

Nakusp & Area Community Trails Society 

2015 Hiking Schedule 

Full Moon Paddles 
▪Tuesday, June 2          ▪Thursday, July 2 

▪Friday, July 31         ▪Saturday, August 29 

Guidelines for Paddles: 

 meet at Nakusp Marina at   8:30 pm   sharp 

 bring your own watercraft and all safety equipment:  

o bailer, floating rope, horn/whistle, personal floatation devices (must wear PFDs), spare 

paddle, flashlight, as per Canada Coastguard regulations 

 no alcohol 

 

 

Contact nakusptrails@gmail.com if you plan to join us on the hikes or the paddles. 

The Nakusp and Area Community Trails Society assumes no responsibility for the health or safety of 

any person who may choose to join in these activities. 
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